700488033

06/19/2012

(FAX)

P.004/014

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Patent Numbers from 0589387 and 0600581 to D0589387 and D0600587 previously recorded on Reel 028352 Frame 0311. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOMEDICS GROUP LIMITED	06/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FKA DISTRIBUTING CO. D/B/A HOMEDICS, INC.
Street Address:	3000 Pontiac Trail
City:	Commerce Township
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48390

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D589387
Patent Number:	D600581

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(248)358-3351

Phone:

(248) 358-4400

Email:

marapakis@brookskushman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

wlll be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Matthew M. Jakubowski

Address Line 1:

1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4:

Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

06/19/2012 10:15 (FAX)

Assignment Page 2 of 2

P.005/014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TPP 0282 A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew M. Jakubowski

Signature: /matthew m jakubowski/

Date: 06/13/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Official Assignment Recordation Notice - Homedics Group Limited to FKA#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT1989490 06/13/2012

Receipt Date: Fee Amount:

\$80

file://C:\Documents and Settings\marapakis\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Conte. 6/13/2012

REEL: 028449 FRAME: 0719

(FAX)

P.002/014

501953626 06/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Patent Numbers from 0589387 and 0600581 to D0589387 and D0600587 previously recorded on Reel 028352 Frame 0311. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOMEDICS GROUP LIMITED	06/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FKA DISTRIBUTING CO. D/B/A HOMEDICS, INC.
Street Address:	3000 Pontiac Trail
City:	Commerce Township
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48390

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D589387
Patent Number:	D600581

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(248)358-3351

Phone:

(248) 358-4400

Email:

marapakis@brookskushman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Matthew M. Jakubowski

Address Line 1:

1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4:

Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TPP 0282 A

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Matthew M. Jakubowski

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Official Assignment Recordation Notice - Homedics Group Limited to FKA#page1.tlf

PATENT REEL: 028449 FRAME: 0720 788984

H SRD N

501950737 06/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOMEDICS GROUP LIMITED	06/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FKA DISTRIBUTING CO. D/B/A HOMEDICS, INC.
Street Address:	3000 Pontiac Trail
City:	Commerce Township
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48390

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	0589387
Patent Number:	0600581

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351 Phone: (248) 358-4400

Email: marapakis@brookskushman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mall address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Matthew M. Jakubowski

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TPP 0282 A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew M. Jakubowski

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Patents - Homedics Group Limited#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patents - Homedics Group Limited#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028449 FRAME: 0721 188684

).08\$ H

06/19/2012 10:16 (FAX) P.006/014

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, HOMEDICS GROUP LIMITED, a United Kingdom Corporation, with its principal place of business at HoMedics House, Somerhill Business Park, Five Oak Green Road, Tonbridge, United Kingdom TN11 0GP ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following patents (the "Patents");

Title	Country	Patent No.	Issue Date
TRIVET SCALE	U.S.	D589,387	March 31, 2009
TRIVET SCALE	China	ZL 0830129522.7	November 25, 2009
CHOPPING BOARD SCALE	U.S.	D600,581	September 22, 2009

WHEREAS, FKA DISTRIBUTING CO. D/B/A HOMEDICS, INC., a Michigan Corporation, with its principal place of business at 3000 Pontiac Trail, Commerce Township, Michigan 48390 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the Patents, including the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, and Assignor hereby assigns, sells and sets over to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the Patents in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And Assignor hereby agrees for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And Assignor hereby represents and warrants that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

[Signature page follows.]

PATENT REEL: 028449 FRAME: 0722 06/19/2012 10:16 (FAX)

P.007/014

HoMedics Group-Limited, a Company incorporated in England and Wales

Roman S Ferber, Director

PATENT

REEL: 028449 FRAME: 0723

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, HOMEDICS GROUP LIMITED, a United Kingdom Corporation, with its principal place of business at HoMedics House, Somerhill Business Park, Five Oak Green Road, Tonbridge, United Kingdom TN110GP ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following patents (the "Patents"):

Title	Country	Patent No.	Issue Date
TRIVET SCALE	Ŭ.S.	D589,387	March 31, 2009
TRIVET SCALE	China	ZL 0830129522.7	November 25, 2009
CHOPPING BOARD SCALE	U.S.	D600,581	September 22, 2009

WHEREAS, FKA DISTRIBUTING CO. D/B/A HOMBDICS, INC., a Michigan Corporation, with its principal place of business at 3000 Pontiac Trail, Commerce Township, Michigan 48390 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the Patents, including the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, and Assignor hereby assigns, sells and sets over to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the Patents in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And Assignor hereby agrees for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And Assignor hereby represents and warrants that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

[Signature page follows.]

PATENT REEL: 028449 FRAME: 0724 7 5 ·

HoMedics Group-Limited, a Company incorporated in England and Wales

Roman S Ferber, Director

Dated:

PATENT

REEL: 028449 FRAME: 0725

(FAX)

P.011/014

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOMEDICS GROUP LIMITED	06/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FKA DISTRIBUTING CO. D/B/A HOMEDICS, INC.	
Street Address:	3000 Pontiac Trail	
City:	Commerce Township	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48390	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	0589387
Patent Number:	0600581

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(248)358-3351

Phone:

(248) 358-4400

Email:

marapakis@brookskushman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Matthew M. Jakubowski

Address Line 1:

1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4:

Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TPP 0282 A

06/19/2012 10:17

(FAX)

P.012/014

Assignment

Page 2 of 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Matthew M. Jakubowski
Signature:		/matthew m jakubowski/
Date:		06/08/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of Patents - Homedics Group Limited#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patents - Homedics Group Limited#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT1986552 06/11/2012 \$80	

file://C:\Documents and Settings\marapakis\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Conte. 6/11/2012 RECORDED: 06/19/2012